January

Sunday, January 26%", 7-8 p.m. MST: Annual CDWCO Meeting
Zoom

February

Saturday, February 8%, 1-2 p.m. MST: CDWCO Youth Welcome and Meet & Greet
Acres of Opportunity Ranch Lafayette, CO | RSVP email: AcresofOpplnfo@gmail.com

Sunday, February 16" (updated): CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting
Zoom

April

Saturday, April 12*": CDWCO Youth Playday #1

Acres of Opportunity Ranch, Lafayette, CO | Info email: AcresofOppInfo@gmail.com
Theme: Learning Geometry and Partnership on the Ground

May

Saturday and Sunday, May 3-4: CDWCO Schooling Show #1
Jefferson County Indoor Arena, Golden, CO
Judge: Jillvon llten

Saturday, May 10*": Stable Core Method™ Pilates for Equestrians
DeKo Ranch, Hudson, CO
Clinician: Pam Harrington

Sunday, May 18%": CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting
Zoom

Friday and Saturday, May 30-31: Youth/Rookie Clinic & Lesson Day
Acres of Opportunity Ranch, Lafayette, CO
Clinician: Melanie Smith-Breidt

CDWColorado@gmail.com www.facebook.com/CDWColorado www.cdwcolorado.org




June

Friday, June 6™: Cowboy Dressage Clinic
Singing Dog Ranch, Wellington, CO
Clinician: Lyn Ringrose-Moe

Saturday and Sunday, June 7-8: CDWCO Schooling Show #2
Singing Dog Ranch, Wellington, CO
Judge: Lyn Ringrose-Moe

Saturday, June 14%: CDWCO Youth Playday #2
Location TBD | Info email: AcresofOpplnfo@gmail.com
Theme: Learning Open Court and Challenge Court

July

Friday — Sunday, July 18-20: Cowboy Dressage Clinic
Triple C Stables, Ft. Lupton, CO
Clinician: Dale Rumens-Partee

August

Saturday, August 2"?: CDWCO Youth Playday #3
Location: Happiness Ranch, Fort Lupton, CO | Info email: AcresofOpplnfo@gmail.com
Theme: Ride the Test and Mock Show

Sunday, August 3@: CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting
Zoom

Saturday and Sunday, August 16-17: CDWCO Schooling Show #3
Arapahoe County Fairgrounds Covered Arena
Judge: Davalee Minden

September

Saturday and Sunday, September 13-14 (updated): Youth/Rookie Clinic & Lesson Day
Armada Bay Equestrian Center, Peyton, CO
Clinician: Melanie Smith-Breidt

October

Friday and Saturday, October 3-4: Rocky Mountain Regional Cowboy Dressage Schooling Show
Latigo Trails Equestrian Center
Judges: Susan Dockter, Jill von llten

CDWColorado@gmail.com www.facebook.com/CDWColorado www.cdwcolorado.org




November

Sunday, November 2"4: CDWCO Quarterly Board Meeting
Zoom

January 2026
Saturday, January 30"": CDWCO Year-End Awards Banquet

Location: Cinzetti’s 281 W 104th Avenue, Northglenn, CO 80234

CDWColorado@gmail.com www.facebook.com/CDWColorado www.cdwcolorado.org




